
 

 

Friday 8th March: Year 3 Assembly 9am (all Y3 parents invited) 
Friday 15th March: Comic Relief- wear silly socks,  £1 donation 
Friday 15th March: Whole School Open Afternoon 1.30pm 
Monday 8th March: Red Envelope Week begins  
Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening Reception to Year 6 
Friday 22nd March: Year 2 Assembly 9am (all Y2 parents invited) 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited) 

Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Tuesday 21st May: Year 3 visit to Chester Zoo* 
Wednesday 22nd May: RMBRH visit to Lower Moss Wood* 
Thursday 23rd May: RRR visit to Lower Moss Wood* 
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 14th June: Reception Assembly (All Reception parents 
invited)* 
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  

Thursday 27th June: Reception Forest School (on school grounds)* 
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets. 

Parents’ Evening Booking Wednesday 20th March: Don’t forget to 
book your Parents’ Evening appointment via Scopay. Bookings will 
close this Thursday at midnight. 
Open Afternoon & Parent Information Session Friday 15th March:  A 
reminder that this Friday we have Sarah Clark, an Educational 
Psychologist, delivering our introductory talk for parents on building a 
positive sense of self for your child and to further promote their 
emotional wellbeing. Please join us from 1.30pm for the talk. The 
classrooms will be open for you to visit your child and see their work 
from 2pm. Please note that parents can’t access the classrooms until 
the talk has finished.   
Scopay Update: Scopay has asked us to update our data base and this 
will go live after Easter.You will soon receive a link to update your 
details. You will only have to do this once so please do this as soon as 
you can. If you have any questions, please submit them on this form.  
Housepoints: Apologies, but due to Open Afternoon, we are delaying 
this. Mandela can wear one item of blue clothing (any type of blue) on 
Friday 22nd March.  
Comic Relief: To celebrate Comic Relief children can wear a pair of 
silly socks. Please bring a £1 donation for Comic Relief or make a 
donation on your Scopay account.  

 

Knutsford Primary Schools Ball Association presents: 
A MIDSUMMER FLORAL EXTRAVAGANZA 
Date: Friday 14th June 2024  
Location: Stock Farm Barn, Ashley, Knutsford 
Dress: Florally Formal (meaning express yourself through formal floral 
attire or accessories with a floral tilt) 
Tickets: £55 per person, includes welcome drink, 3 course dinner 
(canapes, seated main and dessert) & live entertainment. 
BOOKING DEADLINE IS END OF MAY 
Please complete your booking form and make payment following the 
instructions on the form. Completed forms should be handed in at the 
school office or to Victoria Moore, Hanna Watson or Gosia Potrzeba. 
Please direct any questions to Victoria, Hanna or Gosia. 

Mrs Aitken 
After six successful years at Bexton, Mrs Aitken has 
decided to move on and pursue her passion for 
special educational needs. She is taking on an 
advisory role at Staffordshire Council after Easter; 
offering outreach support for children across the 
borough. We wish her all the best in her new role. 
Mrs Easton & Mrs Kilshaw have kindly offered to 
cover while we appoint her replacement.  

Happy Birthday 
A very happy 
birthday to Lucy 
and Jack! Thank 
you for the book 

for your class. 😊 
 

KS2 Break Menu 
After Easter all KS2 children will be able to purchase snacks every day. 
This is to avoid the long queues and to widen our offer during break 
times. Please see the menu attached to this email. This will also be 
saved on the menus page of our website.  
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